GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 5478
(To be answered on the 6¢ April 2017)

SETTING UP OF AVIATION TRAINING CENTRE IN DELHI

5478. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY
PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA
SHRI SHER SINGH GHUBAYA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
iR faarotet it be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Airbus has taken a decision to open aviation training centre in

Delhi;
(b) if so, the details of the terms and conditions on which the Government has

given permission to Airbus to open the said training centre;
(c) whether only Indian pilots and engineers would be given training in the

said training centre; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oloT featTotor aiIer 3 I aph (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) Yes Madam. However, the training center is a flight simulator facility that
has not yet applied for a DGCA licence
(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of reply to (a).
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